

Zarai Taraqiati Bank Ltd.

Public Relations & Media Services Department

Head Office, P.O Box No.1400, Zero Point, Islamabad: Tel: 051-9252681, 051-9253081: Fax: 051-9252682, 051-9253081 web:www.ztbl.com.pk E.mail: <u>ztblpr@ztbl.com.pk</u>;

PRESS RELEASE

Islamabad: July 11, 2018: Syed Talat Mahmood, President/CEO, ZTBL has announced one day salary of all employees of Zarai Taraqiati Bank Ltd. for donation to Diamer Bhasha Dam and Mohmand Dam Fund 2018.

The Honorable Supreme Court Order for fund-raising in respect of Diamer Basha and Mohmand Dam is being followed by the Bank. **Zarai Taraqiati Bank Ltd. (ZTBL)** is accepting donations/ contributions for the **DIAMER BASHA DAM** and **MOHMAND DAM FUND 2018**. For this purpose, all branches of ZTBL have opened an account with the titles of **"Diamer Basha and Mohmand Dam Fund-2018"** to facilitate receipt of donations/contributions in the form of cash, cheques, Prize bonds and other cash equivalents as per instructions of the State Bank of Pakistan.

The President ZTBL further reiterated on the employees to freely fund this cause and also request the well to do people to participate whole heartedly in this noble cause as Pakistan is an agrarian economy totally dependent on water resources which are a prime support to our agriculture. Our very existence is based on Pakistan.

> (SAAD ZIA) Vice Presidnet (PR&MS) Ph: 0322-222220



Zarai Taraqiati Bank Ltd.

Public Relations & Media Services Department

Head Office, P.O Box No.1400, Zero Point, Islamabad: Tel: 051-9252681, 051-9253081: Fax: 051-9252682, 051-9253081 web:www.ztbl.com.pk E.mail: <u>ztblpr@ztbl.com.pk</u>;

<u>NOTICE</u>

Syed Talat Mahmood, the President/CEO ZTBL has announced his own and all the employees of Zarai Taraqiati Bank Ltd. One day salary donated to Diamer Bhasha Dam and Mohmand Dam Fund 2018.

> (SAAD ZIA) Vice Presidnet (PR&MS) Ph: 0322-2222220